RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT

IBR
UNHL
Reporting Period: 1/1/2006 through 2/25/2006

Violent Crimes Period Period Period Period YTD YTD YTD
2005 2006 Change %Change 2006 Change %Change
120E  ROBBERY/COMMERCIAL HOUSE 0 1 1 100% 0 1 1 100%
120 Robbery /Business Total 0 1 1 100% 0 1 1 100%
120 Robbery /Business Firearms 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 100%

Percent 120 Robbery /Business Committed using Firearms 100% 0% 100% 0%
120A ROBBERY/INDIVIDUAL 2 2 0 0% 2 2 0 0%
120 Robbery /Individual Total 2 2 0 0% 2 2 0 0%
120 Robbery /Individual Firearms 2 1 -1 -50% 2 1 -1 -50%

Percent 120 Robbery /Individual Committed using Firearms 100% 50% 100% 50%
13A1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2 0 -2 -100% 2 0 -2 -100%
13A4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DOMESTIC 1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100%
13A Aggravated Assault Total 3 0 -3 -100% 3 0 3 -100%
134 Aggravated Assault Firearms 2 0 -2 -100% 2 0 -2 -100%

Percent 134 Aggravated Assault Committed using Firearms 67% 100% 67% 0%
Total for Violent Crimes 5 3 -2 -40% 5 3 -2 -40%




Property Crimes

220A BURGLARY/B&E/RESIDENTIAL
220 Burglary Total
23B  PURSE SNATCHING
23D THEFT FROM BUILDING
23F  THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
23G  THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES
23H ALL OTHER LARCENY
23 Larceny Total

240 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
240A UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
240 Auto Theft Total

Total for Property Crimes

Grand Total Major Crimes

Danrca N

Period Period

2005 2006

3 1
3 1
0 1
3 2
2 0
1 1
4 5
10 9
2 1
1 0
3 1
16 11
21 14

~fN

Period
Change

7

Period
%Change

-67%
-67%
100%
-33%
-100%
0%
25%
-10%
-50%
-100%
-67%
-31%

-33%

YTD
2005

-
O W-_A2NOPRAR_2NWO VW

-—

21

YTD
2006

-_— = O 2 O NN, ON A =

-—

14

YTD
Change

YTD
%Change

-67%
-67%
100%
-33%
-100%
0%
25%
-10%
-50%
-100%
-67%
-31%

-33%



