## RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT UNHL

Reporting Period: 1/1/2006

through 2/25/2006

Violent Crimes	Period 2005	Period 2006	Period Change	Period %Change	YTD 2005	YTD 2006	YTD Change	YTD %Change
120E ROBBERY/COMMERCIAL HOUSE	0	1	1	100%	0	1	1	100%
120 Robbery /Business Total	0	1	1	100%	0	1	1	100%
120 Robbery /Business Firearms Percent 120 Robbery /Business Committed using Firearms	0 100%	0 0%	0	100%	0 100%	0 6 0%	C	100%
120A ROBBERY/INDIVIDUAL	2	2	0	0%	2	2	0	0%
120 Robbery /Individual Total	2	2	0	0%	2	2	0	0%
120 Robbery /Individual Firearms	2	1	-1	-50%	2	1	-1	-50%
Percent 120 Robbery /Individual Committed using Firearms	100%	50%			100%	50%		
13A1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	2	0	-2	-100%	2	0	-2	-100%
13A4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DOMESTIC	1	0	-1	-100%	1	0	-1	-100%
13A Aggravated Assault Total	3	0	-3	-100%	3	0	-3	-100%
13A Aggravated Assault Firearms Percent 13A Aggravated Assault Committed using Firearms	2 67%	0 100%	-2	-100%	2 67%	0 6 0%	-2	2 -100%
otal for Violent Crimes	5	3	-2	-40%	5	3	-2	-40%

IBR

Proper	rty Crimes	Period 2005	Period 2006	Period Change	Period %Change	ı	YTD 2005	YTD 2006	YTD Change	YTD %Change	
220A	BURGLARY/B&E/RESIDENTIAL	3	1	-2	-67%		3	1	-2	-67%	
220 Bur	glary Total	3	1	-2	-67%		3	1	-2	-67%	
23B	PURSE SNATCHING	0	1	1	100%		0	1	1	100%_	
23D	THEFT FROM BUILDING	3	2	-1	-33%		3	2	-1	-33%	
23F	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2	0	-2	-100%		2	0	-2	-100%	
23G	THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES	1	1	0	0%		1	1	0	0%	
23H	ALL OTHER LARCENY	4	5	1	25%		4	5	1	25%	
23 Larce	eny Total	10	9	-1	-10%		10	9	-1	-10%	
_240	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	2	1	-1	-50%		2	1	-1	-50%	
240A	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	1	0	-1	-100%		1	0	-1	-100%	
240 Aut	o Theft Total	3	1	-2	-67%		3	1	-2	-67%	
Total for Pro	operty Crimes	16	11	-5	-31%		16	11	-5	-31%	
Grand T	Total Major Crimes	21	14	-7	-33%		21	14	-7	-33%	